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THE BIHAR LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY DEBATES
S 1948, - . o

Wednesday, the 25th February, 1948:

— . .
B

Proceetings of the Bihar Legislative Assembly assombled under ths
- provisions of the Government of India Act, 1935, -

The Assembly met in the Assembly Chamber at Patna Wodnesday” the 25th February, 1948at 11 a.M., the Hon'ble the Spe:ltxler' 'gﬁr.es%g-' :
dhyeshvwari Prasada Varma, in the Chair. ' c :

—

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS.

. OONFISCATED OLOTH LYING UNDISPOSED AT BUAGALPUR AND ITS DISTRIBUTION

u . ~ To OARD-HOLDERS OF THE TOWX. ' B
%1, Mr. RASH BIHARI LAL: Will the Hon'ble the Minister in .
harge of the. Supply and Price Control Department be pleased to state—

whether it is a fact that some cloth confiscated to Goverrment . '

4

0

s (a)
© 8re lying undisposed at Bhagalpur; _
. . (b) if the answer to clause (a) be in the affirmative, whether G,ovem-'""

. ment propose to take steps to get them distributed amongst the card. -
.. holders of the town ; A
(¢) whether it is a fact that many card-holders for cloth in the town
- of Bhagalpus have not gob their full quota of cloth for the last five or six

:_nont.hs ; o ‘ L -
o :: (@) whether it is a fact that under the existing system of distribution

. 'of ploth in the muffasil area of Bhagalpur majority of people do not get

 eloth at all ; .
07«7 (e) whether it ie & fact that bales of cloth sent to Colgong in the dis- -
triot. of Bhagalpur area are always found to contain less “cloth than the ' quentity billed out and the dealers are on this account allowed to suffer

. 1oss for some shortege each time ?

" -The Hon'ble Dr. ANUGRAH NARAYAN SINHA: (a) The reply

i8 in the affirmative.
‘ (b) The cloth is being sent oub
" kolders. ,
(¢) The reply is in the negative.
. . ~ (d) The reply is iu tho nogative
s the answer was given at the reguest of u,__;,l'dh .

for distribution among the eard--

* In the absence of the questioner,
“Chandrs Baverjeo. o
, e
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_ (¢) The reply is in the negative, iike other places, shortages are " gecasionally found. in bales consigned to Colgong.

. Mir. SRISH CHANDRA BANERJEE: May I be iuformed what the policy of Government is regarding the dietribution of confiscated cloth after the control? : o

.. The Hon'ble Mr. ANUGRAH NARAYAN SINHA: The cloth which has bedn brought under the possession of Government will be distributed to certain categories of. persons. : .

- Mr. PURUSHOTTAM CHOHAN: Which categorics, Sir?

- The Hon’ble D, ANUGRAH NARAYAN SIBHA: I give an

' example. In Patna certain bales of cloth have been kept reserved for dis.
- tribution to refugees, certain other bales will be given to hospitals and goihe other bales may be given to similar institutions which requiré Government assistacce in these matters. ST

' Mr." PURUSHOTTAM CHOMAN: Arec Governmont aware- that cloth ‘i's_ available in the murket at less éhan the controlled rate ? '

'The Hon'ble Dr. ANUGRAY NARAYAMN SIMHA: Governmeny
* are not aware of it, but they take the information from the hon'ble membeys

DONTRACT BY GOVERNMENT WITH SHREE YUGAL KISHORE SAIIU OF RANCHI FOR -
’ THE HUSKING OF PADDY.

- 12.- Mr. JHULAN SINHA: Will tho Hon’ble the Minister in charge
.ot the Supply and Price Control Department be pleased to state—

. (a) whether’it is a fact that a contract for tho husking of paddy b ;
baiid was 1nade by Government with Shree Yugal Kishore Sahu pwhoy hn)e' beoh conducting certaia ivoms of villago industries at Raunchi, in regard to paddy procured at and neer Ranchi last year, i. ¢, 1946.47 ; b

() tho quantity of paddy which was actually supplied ¢ o
" Shige Yugal Kishore Sahu in pursuance of tho said coggracc , 0 the. said :

(c) the rate of husking and carting allowed to him ?

The Hon'ble Dr. ANUGRAH NARAYAN SINMA: ‘
vontract was made with Shree Yugal Kichore Sahy fgrﬁﬁskin(g)ofNoa é(()irm:l hawd; Paddy. however, wis i.ssued under the orders of GO\'ornmeP;,f, toyt,hy Gramudyng Karyalaya of which Sbrie Jugal Kishcro Sinka was t,hg
Draumger. .

(b) Shree Yugal Kishore Sahu was supplied with 10,072 maunds of paddy from February to May, 1947, and 3,355 maunds of paddy from Sep. tember to October, 1947. ‘ op+

- () He is paid 12 apnas per inauﬁd of rice produceaa Wh
- cherges nd incidental charges for loading, unloading, woighing, Bst?clkui?g' and trandport, etc., st the docal rates allowed to others. ‘ &
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